

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-250

Request:

Please provide information regarding temporary labour usage in your organisation, including contractors, temporary workers, and freelancers.

1. Please can you provide me with the following information for the most recent complete fiscal year:
 - a. Total number of temporary workers engaged by your organization, broken down by department or function, if possible
 - b. Total annual expenditure on temporary workers, including a breakdown of costs by department or function, if possible.
 - c. Total number of agency suppliers (Preferred Suppliers/non-Preferred Suppliers) in your organisation's labour supply chain
2. Details of any existing Managed Service Programme or Provider (MSP) and/or Vendor Management System (VMS) used to manage temporary workers:
 - a. Name of the MSP and VMS.
 - b. Date the contract was awarded.
 - c. Date of contract expiration.
 - d. Name of the government procurement framework through which the MSP and VMS were procured.
3. Details of any upcoming retendering or renewal processes related to your MSP and VMS contracts:
 - a. Anticipated date for the retendering or renewal process to commence.
 - b. Name and contact information of the person responsible for overseeing the retendering or renewal process.

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1.
 - a. Please see attached spreadsheet named 'Question 1'
 - b. Please see attached spreadsheet named 'Question 1'
 - c. 36 medical and 21 covering nursing, midwifery, allied health professional and admin and clerical
2. The Trust does not engage a Managed Service Provider or Vendor Management System to manage temporary workers
3. N/A

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 08 JUNE 2023)

